Publication 1761-SG001F-EN-P - March 2011
52     Select MicroLogix 1100 Expansion I/O
1762 Digital I/O
1762 Digital Expansion Input Modules Specifications
Attribute 1762-IA8 1762-IQ8 1762-IQ8OW6 (inputs) 1762-IQ16 1762-IQ32T
Voltage Category 100/120V AC 24V DC (sink/source)(1) 24V DC (sink/source)(1) 24V DC (sink/source)(1) 24V DC sink/source(1)
Operating Voltage
Range
79…132V AC
@ 47…63 Hz
10…26.4V DC
@ 55 °C (131 °F)
10…30V DC
@ 30 °C (86 °F)
10…26.4V DC
@ 65 °C (149 °F)
10…30V DC
@ 30 °C (86 °F)
10…26.4V DC
10…30V DC (3)(2)
10...26.4V DC
10...30V DC
Number of Inputs 8 8 8 16 32
Number of Commons 1 1 inputs: 2
outputs: 1
2 4
Bus Current Draw,
max
50 mA @ 5V DC (0.25
W)
50 mA @ 5V DC (0.25
W)
110 mA @ 5V DC (0.55
W)
80 mA @ 24V DC (1.92
W)
70 mA @ 5V DC (0.35
W) (3)
170 mA @ 5V DC
0 mA @ 24V DC
Heat Dissipation,
max
2.0 Total Watts 3.7 Total Watts 5.0 Total Watts @ 30V
4.4 Total Watts @ 26.4V
5.4 Total Watts @ 30V
4.3 Total Watts @
26.4V (3)
5.4 Total Watts @ 26.4V
6.8 Total Watts @ 30.0V
Signal Delay, max On Delay: 20.0 ms
Off Delay: 20.0 ms
On Delay: 8.0 ms
Off Delay: 8.0 ms
On Delay: 8.0 ms
Off Delay: 8.0 ms
On Delay: 8.0 ms
Off Delay: 8.0 ms
On Delay: 8.0 ms
Off Delay: 8.0 ms
Off-state Voltage,
max
20V AC 5V DC 5V DC 5V DC 5V DC
Off-state Leakage
Current, max
2.5 mA 1.5 mA 1.5 mA 1.5 mA 1.0 mA
On-state Voltage,
min
79V AC, min, 132V AC,
max
10V DC 10V DC 10V DC 10V DC
On-state Current
min
nom
max
5.0 mA @ 79V AC 47 Hz
12.0 mA @ 120V AC 60
Hz
16.0 mA @ 132V AC 63
Hz
2.0 mA @ 10V DC
8.0 mA @ 24V DC
12.0 mA @ 30V DC
2.0 mA @ 10V DC
8.0 mA @ 24V DC
12.0 mA @ 30V DC
2.0 mA @ 10V DC
8.0 mA @ 24V DC
12.0 mA @ 30V DC
1.6 mA @ 10V DC (min)
2 mA @ 15V DC (min)
5.7 mA @ 26.4V DC (max)
6.5 mA @ 30.0V DC (max)
Inrush Current, max 250 mA --- 250 mA --- --